Skyworks Solutions, Inc. •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
February 12, 2007  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice. •  200428 Rev. E
DATA SHEET  •  SKY65111-348LF
2
Pin Symbol Description
1, 3, GND Connect this pin to the printed circuit board common
8, 14 via lowest possible impedance.
2 RF IN RF input port.

Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DATA SHEET  •  SKY65111-348LF
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
200428 Rev. E  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information. •  Products and product information are subject to change without notice. • February 12, 2007 11
Designator Value Size Manufacturer Part Number Notes
C1 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C2 2.2 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H2R2JZ35E
C3 4.7 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H4R7JZ35E
C4 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C5 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01 1
C7 DNP 2
C8 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C9 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01 1
C10 10 µF 0402 AVX TAJA106M006R
C11 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E 1
C12 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01 1
C13 10 nF 0402 Murata GRM155R71E103KA01 1
C14 10 µF 1206 AVX TAJA106M006R
C15 12 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H120JB01E
C16 5.6 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H5R6CB01E
C17 10 µF 1206 AVX TAJA106M006R
C18 DNP 2
C19 DNP 2
C20 DNP 2
C21 DNP 2
C22 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
C23 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C24 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JD83E
C25 18 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C180JZ35E
L1 1.8 nH 0402 Johanson L-07C1N8ST
L2 1 nH 0402 Johanson L-07C1N0ST
R1 0 W 0402 Panasonic ERJ2BJ00X 1
R2 0 W 0402 Panasonic ERJ2BJ00X 1